Mid West Football League Premierships

Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Mid West Netball Association Premierships

Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

A Grade
Central Eyre
Rovers

Rovers

Rovers
Waudinna United
Waudinna United
Waudinna United
Elliston

Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Elliston

West Coast Hawks

Western Districts

A Grade
Western Districts
Western Districts
Wudinna United
Western Districts
Wudinna United
Western Districts
Elliston
Central Eyre

Elliston

Rovers
Woudinna United
Elliston
Waudinna United
Woudinna United
Wudinna United
Elliston
Waudinna United
Wudinna United
Elliston
Wudinna United
Waudinna United
Waudinna United
Waudinna United
Waudinna United
Wirrulla
Waudinna United
Wirrulla
Wirrulla
Wirrulla
Wirrulla
Western Districts

B Grade

Central Eyre
Woudinna United
Streaky Bay
Wudinna United
Streaky Bay
Streaky Bay
Central Eyre
Streaky Bay
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Central Eyre

West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Elliston

B Grade
Western Districts
Western Districts
Western Districts
Western Districts
Western Districts
Wudinna United
Western Districts
Central Eyre

Western Districts
Western Districts
Western Districts
West Coast Hawks
Wudinna United
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Wudinna United
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Wudinna United
West Coast Hawks
Waudinna United
Woudinna United
Waudinna United
West Coast Hawks
Wudinna United
Waudinna United
Wudinna United
Waudinna United
Wirrulla

Central Eyre
Central Eyre

U 16 Colts
Wudinna
Woudinna United
Western Districts
Western Districts
Wudinna United
Western Districts
Wudinna United
Wudinna United
Wudinna United
Elliston

Western Districts
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks

C Grade

Streaky Bay
Streaky Bay
Central Eyre
Streaky Bay
Streaky Bay
Streaky Bay
Streaky Bay
Wirrulla

Elliston

Streaky Bay
Western Districts
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Central Eyre
Western Districts
Wudinna United
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Woudinna United
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Wudinna United
Waudinna United
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks

Year
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

A Grade

West Coast Hawks
Western Districts
Waudinna United
West Coast Hawks
Central Eyre
Wirrulla

West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Elliston

West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Central Eyre

Elliston

D Grade
Wudinna

Streaky Bay
Streaky Bay
Streaky Bay
Western Districts
Woudinna United
Rovers

Rovers

Streaky Bay
Streaky Bay
Wudinna United
Elliston

Western Districts
Wudinna United
West Coast Hawks
Wudinna United
West Coast Hawks
Wirrulla

West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Waudinna United
Central Eyre

West Coast Hawks
Waudinna United
Woudinna United
Waudinna United
Waudinna United
Woudinna United
Waudinna United
West Coast Hawks

B Grade

West Coast Hawks
Elliston

Elliston

Elliston

West Coast Hawks
Wirrulla

Elliston

West Coast Hawks
Woudinna United
Woudinna United
West Coast Hawks
Wirrulla

Wirrulla

Wirrulla

Western Districts
Wirrulla

Junior A

Wirrulla

Wirrulla
Western Districts
Central Eyre
Streaky Bay
Woudinna United
Rovers

Woudinna United
15 & Under
Wudinna United
Woudinna United
No teams fielded
Woudinna United
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
Central Eyre
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Wudinna United
Woudinna United
Woudinna United
Western Districts
Western Districts
Woudinna United
Waudinna United
Western Districts
Wirrulla

Elliston

Woudinna United
Western Districts
Woudinna United

U 16 Colts

West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Elliston

Wirrulla

West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Central Eyre
Waudinna United
Woudinna United
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks

Junior B

Wirrulla

Central Eyre
Woudinna United
Woudinna United
Woudinna United
Western Districts
Central Eyre
Western Districts
13 & Under
Wudinna United
Rovers

Wudinna United
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
West Coast Hawks
Western Districts
Woudinna United
Wudinna United
Western Districts
Western Districts
West Coast Hawks
Woudinna United
Western Districts
Wirrulla

Elliston

Elliston

Elliston

West Coast Hawks
Waudinna United
West Coast Hawks

Established 1988

2019 Program

Mid West Football League and Mid West Netball
Association were formed in 1988 with the mergers of
LeHunte and Streaky Bay League/Assocs. Starting with
eight clubs, there are currently six clubs in competition.

Admission Prices
Minor Round: Adult $6.00, Pensioner/ Concession $3.00
Student/ U16 Free
Finals: Adult $7.00/ Pensioner/ Concession $4.00
Student/ U16 Free

Badged life members are admitted free to all Mid West hosted
interleague and finals games.

Established 1988

Motor Accident Commission



MWF L & MWNA Prog ram 201 9 22 June Breakthrough Mental Health Research Foundation Round Football Starting Times—2019

Kyancutta FC 100 Years Commemoration Match Colts Reserves A Grade
Round One * Central Eyre vs Wirrulla Kyancutta Minor Rounds  11.00am 12.45pm 2.30pm
Elliston vs Western Districts Elliston ¢
13 April West Coast Hawks vs Central Eyre Piednippie ) § g ) Finals 10.30am 12.30pm 2.30pm
West Coast Hawks vs Wudinna Unite Streaky Ba - .
* Elliston vs Wudinna United Wudinna v B3y Netball Starting Times—2019
" L . 29 June Western Districts vs Central Eyre Minnipa
Western Districts vs Wirrulla Poochera ) Mini-Minis Minis Junior B Junior A
, West Coast Hawks vs Elliston Streaky Bay
20 April  Easter Break—No Games ! : ) ! Rounds1to7  2.30pm  10.45am  12.00pm  10.45am
27 Aoril ANZAC C ion Round Wirrulla vs Wudinna United Wirrulla
pri ommemoration Roun . Rounds8to15 1.15pm  10.45am  12.00pm  10.45am
) ] o ) 6 July Kinlough Cup/ Pedler Cup Karkoo
Wudinna United vs Western Districts Wudinna Final 11.45 10.30
) 13-14July  AHA/SA State Country Championships Port Pirie inals 4oam -3U0am
Central Eyre vs Elliston Warramboo
) o 16-18 July  SANFL Under 17 AAMI Youth Championships Adelaide DGrade CGrade BGrade  AGrade
* Wirrulla vs West Coast Hawks Piednippie Rounds 1107 115 12.00 115 230
16-19 Jul SANFL Under 15 Intrastate Championships  Adelaide ounds 1 to -15pm .00pm -15pm -30pm
4 May West Coast Hawks vs Western Districts Piednippie uy P! P ! P P P P
Round Three R tol 2.30 12.00 2.30 1.15
Elliston vs Wirrulla Elliston : 4 4 ounds 8to 15 pm pm pm pm
20 Ju MAC Road Safety Roun i
Central Eyre vs Wudinna United Kyancutta 4 f : | § Finals 2.15pm 11.45am 2.15pm 1.00pm
West Coast Hawks vs Central Eyre Streaky Ba
11 May Wirrulla vs Central Eyre Wirrulla ) ) ) ¥ ) Y Bay MWEL Life Members MWNA Life Members
_— . Elliston vs Wudinna United Elliston
Western Districts vs Elliston Poochera LEL MWEL )
) ) ) * Western Districts vs Wirrulla Minnipa SBFL (cont) (cont) Julie May
Waudinna United vs West Coast Hawks Wudinna HJ Elefsen D McKenna M Brace Joan Neale
L 27 July Wudinna United vs Western Districts Wudinna .
18 May Central Eyre vs Western Districts Warramboo . i ¢ B Karutz P Penna M Gerschwitz Marg Smart
Elliston vs West Coast Hawks Elliston Central Eyre vs Elliston yancutta AP Kenny P Hynes N Montgomerie Shirley McKenna
Wirrulla vs West Coast Hawks Wirrulla 'Bri
Wudinna United vs Wirrulla Wudinna rrufia v W trru PJ Murphy M O’Brien D Johnson Marg Byrne
27 Jul SA State Country v WA State Count Perth WA U Marti J Pringl D F Ann P
Far West vs Eastern Eyre FWASC ceduna Y i v artin ringle i ox . ,nn ayne
Round T 3 August West Coast Hawks vs Western Districts Streaky Bay JV Day J McKenzie G Du Bois Fiona Matthews
oundTwe Elliston vs Wirrulla Elliston AA Williams C Heath G Edmonds Jan Wheaton
25 May * Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks Warramboo Contral E Wudi United w b HC Penna K Murphy P (Gus) May Kerry Johnson
* Wudinna United vs Elliston Elliston e'n raltyrevs Wudinna Hnite .arram 00 DJ Feltus J Wilkins B Whetstone Louise Mudge
Wirrulla vs Western Districts Wirrulla 10 August Wirrulla vs Central Eyre Wirrulla LW Feltus ED Du Bois L (Jack) May Sue Montgomerie
West District Ellist Minni i i
26 May Eyre Regional Netball Carnival Lock estern Districts vs tlliston Innipa FR Joy P McEvoy T Reichstein Sue Gregory
o ) ) Wudinna United vs West Coast Hawks Wudinna GW Kirvan A Matthews J Sampson Bev Edmonds
1June * Western Districts vs Wudinna United Poochera i LM € Matth Heather Michael
) ) 17 August  Central Eyre vs Western Districts Kyancutta CR Giles ay atthews eather Michae
Elliston vs Central Eyre Elliston . . EB Keeley H McKenna N Beinke Elaine Seal
" . ) Elliston vs West Coast Hawks Elliston ) e
West Coast Hawks vs Wirrulla Wirrulla ) ) ] ) AM Baldock MWFL R Du Bois Chris Fitzgerald
8lune  Mortlock Shield Port Lincoln Wudinna United vs Wirrulla Wudinna HA Dunn F Hier P Cock susie Boylan
Netball Country Carnival Adelaide 18 August (Sun) MWNA Senior Counts & Presentations Western Districts LFL D Collins C Sampson Annie Williams
9 June Port Adelaide Cup Port Lincoln Finals Series T Hynes P Keane Karen Paul
Netball Country Carnival Adelaide 24 August (Sat) 2nd Semi Final (1 vs 2)(Host: Central Eyre) Warramboo L Dolphin P O'Brien
10J Mortlock Shield Port Lincol
une N:trba?fc(,u::ry Carnival A((;ela;ggo n 25 August (Sun) 1st Semi Final (3 vs 4) (Host: Wirrulla) Wirrulla b Holman G Sampson
. . 2 EYRE PENINSULA
15 June Western Districts vs West Coast Hawks Poochera 25 August (Sun) MWFL Medals & MWNA Junior Medals  Wirrulla
Wirrulla vs Elliston Wirrulla 31 August Preliminary Final (Host: West Coast Hawks) ~ Streaky Bay ; 65-5CC
Waudinna United vs Central Eyre Wudinna 7 September Grand Final (Host: Elliston) Elliston Check out the football results, news and statistics on the Mid West FL
. website, also results at countryfooty.com.au. All the netball results and
2019 Public Holidays/ Events School Holidays - . .
. statistics are at midwest.sa.netball.com.au. Clubs are welcome to submit
25 April ANZAC Day (Thursday) M 15~ F 26 April news, calendars, photos and club happenings
EtLisToN st e iers 5-11 May Whiting Carnival (S/Bay Bowls) M 8-F 19 July ! P ppenings.
(\%} 10 June Queens Birthday (Monday) m ig ;ep‘ F 11 Oct Flow FM Mid West Round Up on Friday evenings and 5CC Sports Show
1= WIRRULLA 22 L . ec—> .
M3 ollst ot Honks qlg_dw hms September SANFL Grand Final (Sunday) on Saturday mornings

28 September AFL Grand Final (Saturday)
* Denotes change of venue at club’s request



