Mid West Football League Premierships

	vest Football Leag	ue Premierships	
Year	A Grade	B Grade	U 16 Colts
1988	Central Eyre	Central Eyre	Wudinna
1989	Rovers	Wudinna United	Wudinna United
1990	Rovers	Streaky Bay	Western Districts
1991	Rovers	Wudinna United	Western Districts
1992	Wudinna United	Streaky Bay	Wudinna United
1993	Wudinna United	Streaky Bay	Western Districts
1994	Wudinna United	Central Eyre	Wudinna United
1995	Elliston	Streaky Bay	Wudinna United
		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Wudinna United
1996	Central Eyre	Central Eyre	
1997	Central Eyre	Central Eyre	Elliston
1998	Central Eyre	Central Eyre	Western Districts
1999	Central Eyre	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks
2000	Elliston	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks
2001	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks
2002	Western Districts	Elliston	West Coast Hawks
Mid \	West Netball Assoc	iation Premierships	;
Year	A Grade	B Grade	C Grade
1988	Western Districts	Western Districts	Streaky Bay
1989	Western Districts	Western Districts	Streaky Bay
1990	Wudinna United	Western Districts	Central Eyre
1991	Western Districts	Western Districts	Streaky Bay
1992	Wudinna United	Western Districts	Streaky Bay
1993	Western Districts	Wudinna United	Streaky Bay
1994	Elliston	Western Districts	Streaky Bay
1995	Central Eyre	Central Eyre	Wirrulla
1996	Elliston	Western Districts	Elliston
1997	Rovers	Western Districts	Streaky Bay
1998	Wudinna United	Western Districts	Western Districts
1999	Elliston	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks
2000	Wudinna United	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks
2001	Wudinna United	Central Eyre	Central Eyre
2002	Wudinna United	Central Eyre	Western Districts
2003	Elliston	Wudinna United	Wudinna United
2004	Wudinna United	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks
2005	Wudinna United	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks
2006	Elliston	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks
2007	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks
2008	Wudinna United	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks
2009	Wudinna United	Wudinna United	Wudinna United
2010	Wudinna United	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks
2011	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks
2012	Wirrulla	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks
2013	Wudinna United	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks
2014	Wirrulla	Wudinna United	Wudinna United
2015	Wirrulla	Wudinna United	Wudinna United
2016	Wirrulla	Wirrulla	West Coast Hawks
2017	Wirrulla	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks
2018	Western Districts	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks

Year	A Grade	B Grade	U 16 Colts
2003	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks
2004	Western Districts	Elliston	West Coast Hawks
2005	Wudinna United	Elliston	West Coast Hawks
2006	West Coast Hawks	Elliston	West Coast Hawks
2007	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks
2008	Wirrulla	Wirrulla	West Coast Hawks
2009	West Coast Hawks	Elliston	Elliston
2010	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks	Wirrulla
2011	West Coast Hawks	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks
2012	Elliston	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks
2013	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks	Central Eyre
2014	West Coast Hawks	Wirrulla	Wudinna United
2015	Central Eyre	Wirrulla	Wudinna United
2016	Central Eyre	Wirrulla	West Coast Hawks
2017	Central Eyre	Western Districts	West Coast Hawks
2018	Elliston	Wirrulla	West Coast Hawks
Year	D Grade	Junior A	Junior B
1988	Wudinna	Wirrulla	Wirrulla
1989	Streaky Bay	Wirrulla	Central Eyre
1990	Streaky Bay	Western Districts	Wudinna United
1991	Streaky Bay	Central Eyre	Wudinna United
1992	Western Districts	Streaky Bay	Wudinna United
1993	Wudinna United	Wudinna United	Western Districts
1994	Rovers	Rovers	Central Eyre
1995	Rovers	Wudinna United	Western Districts
		15 & Under	13 & Under
1996	Streaky Bay	Wudinna United	Wudinna United
1997	Streaky Bay	Wudinna United	Rovers
1998	Wudinna United	No teams fielded	Wudinna United
1999	Elliston	Wudinna United	West Coast Hawks
2000	Western Districts	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks
2001	Wudinna United	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks
2002	West Coast Hawks	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks
2003	Wudinna United	Central Eyre	West Coast Hawks
2004	West Coast Hawks	West Coast Hawks	Western Districts
2005	Wirrulla	West Coast Hawks	Wudinna United
2006	West Coast Hawks	Wudinna United	Wudinna United
2007	West Coast Hawks	Wudinna United	Western Districts
2008	West Coast Hawks	Wudinna United	Western Districts
2009			
2010	Wudinna United	Western Districts	West Coast Hawks
	Central Eyre	Western Districts	Wudinna United
2011	Central Eyre West Coast Hawks	Western Districts Wudinna United	Wudinna United Western Districts
2011 2012	Central Eyre West Coast Hawks Wudinna United	Western Districts Wudinna United Wudinna United	Wudinna United Western Districts Wirrulla
2011 2012 2013	Central Eyre West Coast Hawks Wudinna United Wudinna United	Western Districts Wudinna United Wudinna United Western Districts	Wudinna United Western Districts Wirrulla Elliston
2011 2012 2013 2014	Central Eyre West Coast Hawks Wudinna United Wudinna United Wudinna United	Western Districts Wudinna United Wudinna United Western Districts Wirrulla	Wudinna United Western Districts Wirrulla Elliston Elliston
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015	Central Eyre West Coast Hawks Wudinna United Wudinna United Wudinna United	Western Districts Wudinna United Wudinna United Western Districts Wirrulla Elliston	Wudinna United Western Districts Wirrulla Elliston Elliston Elliston
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016	Central Eyre West Coast Hawks Wudinna United Wudinna United Wudinna United Wudinna United	Western Districts Wudinna United Wustern Districts Wirrulla Elliston Wudinna United	Wudinna United Western Districts Wirrulla Elliston Elliston West Coast Hawks
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015	Central Eyre West Coast Hawks Wudinna United Wudinna United Wudinna United	Western Districts Wudinna United Wudinna United Western Districts Wirrulla Elliston	Wudinna United Western Districts Wirrulla Elliston Elliston Elliston



2019 Program

Mid West Football League and Mid West Netball Association were formed in 1988 with the mergers of LeHunte and Streaky Bay League/Assocs. Starting with eight clubs, there are currently six clubs in competition.

Admission Prices

Minor Round: Adult \$6.00, Pensioner/ Concession \$3.00 Student/ U16 Free Finals: Adult \$7.00/ Pensioner/ Concession \$4.00

Student/ U16 Free

Badged life members are admitted free to all Mid West hosted interleague and finals games.





Motor Accident Commission

MWFL & MWNA Program 2019

Round One

13 April	West Coast Hawks vs Central Eyre	Piednippie
	* Elliston vs Wudinna United	Wudinna
	* Western Districts vs Wirrulla	Poochera
20 April	Easter Break—No Games	
27 April	ANZAC Commemoration Round	
	Wudinna United vs Western Districts	Wudinna
	Central Eyre vs Elliston	Warramboo
	* Wirrulla vs West Coast Hawks	Piednippie
4 May	West Coast Hawks vs Western Districts	Piednippie
	Elliston vs Wirrulla	Elliston
	Central Eyre vs Wudinna United	Kyancutta
11 May	Wirrulla vs Central Eyre	Wirrulla
	Western Districts vs Elliston	Poochera
	Wudinna United vs West Coast Hawks	Wudinna
18 May	Central Eyre vs Western Districts	Warramboo
	Elliston vs West Coast Hawks	Elliston
	Wudinna United vs Wirrulla	Wudinna
	Far West vs Eastern Eyre	FWASC Ceduna
Round Two	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FWASC Ceduna
Round Two 25 May	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FWASC Ceduna Warramboo
	* Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks	Warramboo
	* Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston	Warramboo Elliston
25 May	* Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston Wirrulla vs Western Districts	Warramboo Elliston Wirrulla
25 May 26 May	* Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston Wirrulla vs Western Districts Eyre Regional Netball Carnival	Warramboo Elliston Wirrulla Lock
25 May 26 May	 * Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston Wirrulla vs Western Districts Eyre Regional Netball Carnival * Western Districts vs Wudinna United 	Warramboo Elliston Wirrulla Lock Poochera
25 May 26 May	 * Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston Wirrulla vs Western Districts Eyre Regional Netball Carnival * Western Districts vs Wudinna United Elliston vs Central Eyre 	Warramboo Elliston Wirrulla Lock Poochera Elliston
25 May 26 May 1 June	 * Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston Wirrulla vs Western Districts Eyre Regional Netball Carnival * Western Districts vs Wudinna United Elliston vs Central Eyre * West Coast Hawks vs Wirrulla Mortlock Shield 	Warramboo Elliston Wirrulla Lock Poochera Elliston Wirrulla Port Lincoln
25 May 26 May 1 June 8 June	 * Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston Wirrulla vs Western Districts Eyre Regional Netball Carnival * Western Districts vs Wudinna United Elliston vs Central Eyre * West Coast Hawks vs Wirrulla Mortlock Shield Netball Country Carnival Port Adelaide Cup 	Warramboo Elliston Wirrulla Lock Poochera Elliston Wirrulla Port Lincoln Adelaide Port Lincoln
25 May 26 May 1 June 8 June 9 June	 * Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston Wirrulla vs Western Districts Eyre Regional Netball Carnival * Western Districts vs Wudinna United Elliston vs Central Eyre * West Coast Hawks vs Wirrulla Mortlock Shield Netball Country Carnival Port Adelaide Cup Netball Country Carnival Mortlock Shield Mortlock Shield Mortlock Shield Mortlock Shield 	Warramboo Elliston Wirrulla Lock Poochera Elliston Wirrulla Port Lincoln Adelaide Port Lincoln Adelaide Port Lincoln
25 May 26 May 1 June 8 June 9 June 10 June	 * Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston Wirrulla vs Western Districts Eyre Regional Netball Carnival * Western Districts vs Wudinna United Elliston vs Central Eyre * West Coast Hawks vs Wirrulla Mortlock Shield Netball Country Carnival Mortlock Shield Netball Country Carnival Mortlock Shield Nortlock Shield Netball Country Carnival 	Warramboo Elliston Wirrulla Lock Poochera Elliston Wirrulla Port Lincoln Adelaide Port Lincoln Adelaide
25 May 26 May 1 June 8 June 9 June 10 June	 * Central Eyre vs West Coast Hawks * Wudinna United vs Elliston Wirrulla vs Western Districts Eyre Regional Netball Carnival * Western Districts vs Wudinna United Elliston vs Central Eyre * West Coast Hawks vs Wirrulla Mortlock Shield Netball Country Carnival Port Adelaide Cup Netball Country Carnival Mortlock Shield Nortlock Shield Notlock Shield Notlock Shield Netball Country Carnival Wostern Districts vs West Coast Hawks 	Warramboo Elliston Wirrulla Lock Poochera Elliston Wirrulla Port Lincoln Adelaide Port Lincoln Adelaide Port Lincoln Adelaide Port Lincoln



	Kyancutta FC 100 Years Commemoration Ma	<u>tch</u>
	* Central Eyre vs Wirrulla	Kyancutta
	Elliston vs Western Districts	Elliston
	West Coast Hawks vs Wudinna United	Streaky Bay
29 June	Western Districts vs Central Eyre	Minnipa
	West Coast Hawks vs Elliston	Streaky Bay
	Wirrulla vs Wudinna United	Wirrulla
6 July	Kinlough Cup/ Pedler Cup	Karkoo
13–14 July	AHA/SA State Country Championships	Port Pirie
16-18 July	SANFL Under 17 AAMI Youth Championships	Adelaide
16-19 July	SANFL Under 15 Intrastate Championships	Adelaide
Round Three		
20 July	MAC Road Safety Round	
	West Coast Hawks vs Central Eyre	Streaky Bay
	Elliston vs Wudinna United	Elliston
	* Western Districts vs Wirrulla	Minnipa
27 July	Wudinna United vs Western Districts	Wudinna
	Central Eyre vs Elliston	Kyancutta
	Wirrulla vs West Coast Hawks	Wirrulla
27 July	SA State Country v WA State Country	Perth WA
3 August	West Coast Hawks vs Western Districts	Streaky Bay
	Elliston vs Wirrulla	Elliston
	Central Eyre vs Wudinna United	Warramboo
10 August	Wirrulla vs Central Eyre	Wirrulla
	Western Districts vs Elliston	Minnipa
	Wudinna United vs West Coast Hawks	Wudinna
17 August	Central Eyre vs Western Districts	Kyancutta
	Elliston vs West Coast Hawks	Elliston
	Wudinna United vs Wirrulla	Wudinna
18 August (Su	n) MWNA Senior Counts & Presentations	Western Districts
Finals Series		
24 August (Sat	t) 2nd Semi Final (1 vs 2)(Host: Central Eyre)	Warramboo
25 August (C.)	n) 1st Semi Final (3 vs 4) (Host: Wirrulla)	Wirrulla
25 August (Su		
	n) MWFL Medals & MWNA Junior Medals	Wirrulla
	n) MWFL Medals & MWNA Junior Medals Preliminary Final (Host: West Coast Hawks)	Wirrulla Streaky Bay

Breakthrough Mental Health Research Foundation Round

2019 Public Holidays/ Events

22 June

25 April ANZAC Day (Thursday) 5-11 May Whiting Carnival (S/Bay Bowls) 10 June Queens Birthday (Monday) 22 September SANFL Grand Final (Sunday) 28 September AFL Grand Final (Saturday)

* Denotes change of venue at club's request

Football Starting Times - 2019

Football Star	Colts	Reserv	/es	Δ	Grade	
Minor Rounds	11.00am				2.30pm	
		12.45pm				
Finals	10.30am	12.30pm		2.	2.30pm	
Netball Start	ing Times-	-2019				
	Mini-Minis	Minis	Junio	or B	Junior A	
Rounds 1 to 7	2.30pm	10.45am	12.00	Dpm	10.45am	
Rounds 8 to 15	1.15pm	10.45am	12.00	Dpm	10.45am	
Finals			11.4	Sam	10.30am	
	D Grade	C Grade	ΒG	rade	A Grade	
Rounds 1 to 7	1.15pm	12.00pm	1.15	Spm	2.30pm	
Rounds 8 to 15	2.30pm	12.00pm	2.30)pm	1.15pm	
Finals	2.15pm	11.45am	2.15	5pm	1.00pm	
MWFL Life Men	nbers			мм	/NA Life Memb	
SBFL	LFL (cont)	MWFL (co	nt)	Julie	May	
HJ Elefsen	D McKenna	M Brace		Joar	Neale	
JB Karutz	P Penna	M Gerschwitz		Mar	Marg Smart	
AP Kenny	P Hynes	N Montgo	merie	Shir	ey McKenna	
PJ Murphy	M O'Brien	D Johnson		Mar	g Byrne	
LJ Martin	J Pringle	D Fox		Ann	Payne	
JV Day	J McKenzie	G Du Bois		Fion	a Matthews	
AA Williams	C Heath	G Edmond	ls	Jan	Wheaton	
HC Penna	K Murphy	P (Gus) May k		Kerr	Kerry Johnson	
DJ Feltus	J Wilkins	B Whetstone		Loui	Louise Mudge	
LW Feltus	Feltus ED Du Bois L (Jack) May		Sue	Sue Montgomerie		
FR Joy	P McEvoy	T Reichstein		Sue	Sue Gregory	
GW Kirvan	A Matthews	J Sampson	I	Bev	Edmonds	
CR Giles	L May	C Matthev	VS	Hear	ther Michael	
EB Keeley	H McKenna	N Beinke		Elair	ne Seal	
AM Baldock	MWFL	R Du Bois		Chri	s Fitzgerald	
HA Dunn	F Hier	P Cock		Susi	e Boylan	
LFL	D Collins	C Sampsor	n	Ann	e Williams	
T Hynes	P Keane			Kare	n Paul	
	D 0/D-1					
L Dolphin	P O'Brien					





Check out the football results, news and statistics on the Mid West FL website, also results at countryfooty.com.au. All the netball results and statistics are at midwest.sa.netball.com.au. Clubs are welcome to submit news, calendars, photos and club happenings.

Flow FM Mid West Round Up on Friday evenings and 5CC Sports Show on Saturday mornings

School Holidays M 15– F 26 April M 8- F 19 July M 30 Sep- F 11 Oct M 16 Dec->